

MCC CHICKEN
KICKS SWEET
CHILI 6X1000G




Product Description	Tender chicken fillet balls with a crispy breadcrumbs and a sweet chili sauce heart, prefried and quick frozen.
---------------------	---

Ingredients	Chicken fillets (30%), Water, BREADCRUMBS (11%), Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), Sweet chili sauce (9.5%) [water, sugar, ketchup (tomato paste, glucose-fructose syrup, vinegar, modified starch, salt, sugar), modified starch, vinegar, ginger syrup (sugar, water, ginger extract, salt), Sunflower oil, Sambal (red pepper, salt), SOY sauce (water, soy beans, WHEAT, salt), Salt, Garlic, Onion, Thickener: E464, Beef gelatine, Herbs and Spices, Glucose syrup, Colour: paprika extract], Chicken collagen, Coating [flours (rice, WHEAT), dextrin, modified starch, salt, raising agents: E450 and E500, Stabiliser: xanthan gum, dextrose, spice extracts], SOY protein concentrate, Salt, WHEY powder, Modified starch, WHEAT flour, Emulsifiers: E450, E451 and E452, natural flavour (contains CELERY), dextrose.
-------------	---

Article number	Bags or poly			Outercases		
	Net weight(g)	Dimensions (mm) width (w) x height (h)	Ean code	Net weight (kg)	Dimensions (mm) length (l) x width (w) x height (h)	Ean code
1000005329	1000	W 315 x h 495	8710438107623	6 x 1.000 = 6.000	- 398 x w 265 x h 170	8710438107630

Packaging Information	Pallets					
	Outer cases per layer	Number of layers	Number of cases per pallet	Net weight (kg)	Gross weight (kg)	Dimensions (cm)
	9	10	90	540	592	Euro (120x80) x 185

Cooking directions*	Deep fry		175°C	3 min. 30 sec.	Preheat the frying oil to 175°C and deep fry for 3 min. and 30 sec.
---------------------	----------	---	-------	----------------	---

* For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Do not overcook. When cooking small amounts, reduce cooking time.

Nutritional values (per 100g per sold product)	Energy (kJ)	1146
	Energy (Kcal)	275
	Fat (g)	17
	Saturates(g)	5.9
	Carbohydrates (g)	17
	Sugar (g)	2.2
	Fibres (g)	3
	Proteins total (g)	12
	Salt (g)	1.6

Microbiological Information (Limit in CFU/g) *	Total plate count:	1000000/g
	Enterobacteriaceae:	10000/g
	Staphylococcus aureus:	1000/g
	Salmonella:	absent/25g
	Listeria monocytogenes:	100/g

Storage conditions / shelf life	*** - 18°C	13 months
---------------------------------	------------	-----------

Number of pieces per kg: from 53 to 59

Allergen	Present in product	Possible cross contamination
Celery and products thereof	+	-
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	+	-
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	-
Eggs and products thereof	-	-
Fish and products thereof	-	-
Lupin and products thereof	-	-
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	+	-
Molluscs and products thereof	-	-
Mustard and products thereof	-	-
Nuts and products thereof	-	-
Peanuts and products thereof	-	-
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	-
Soybeans and products thereof	+	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO ₂ .	-	-

Issued date: 13-03-2017

Warranty: McCain Foods hereby warrants that this product is produced in accordance with good manufacturing practices and supplied in accordance with all the relevant European Legislations.

McCain Foods ensures that the information contained in this document are correct on the date of issue